etk FINAL ROUND RESULTS

Acampo-CA McGee ..
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SUPER PRO............ . et QFY - REACTION .- ET . MPH iHpminis
Champion ...... # 7766 Tom Hall -<Citrus Heights CA ‘ ’04 Mulhs Qi 000 T '5.126 132.66
RU o # 787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Cammo 8 002 6.537 102.02
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7163 Randy Cloud 5. Galt CA 98 MUSTANG: - 5.710. 3.705
: PRO F ET .......... - QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champlon # H747Don Morris o i N Highlands CA 23 Ford. - : 11 2012 v 9.721. 133.14
RU v #7525 Chaysse Tnmp s Wilton CA - ’69 Opel: GT_“_ < 3 5085 ¢ 10. 102 133.95
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7933 Albert Mollnan : Wilton CA 71 Nova 10.285
Champion ...... # H724Ryan Haluska : . Cotati CA 799 Sietra 09 -019 13.194 102.42
RU v, ; #F390 David Herburgerr o ; - Galt CA . ; ... '68 Fairlane L2045 12.264 110.36
#1 Quahfer ...... #710 Denms Bowman P Yub_a City. CA Ry ’68 Camaro : 12.896 -,
# MOTORCYCLE .......... . QFY_ REACTION ET . MPH i
Champlon e #T22E Everett Everhart‘_ -Cltrus Helghts CA _, ’05 ZX10r 4 022 - 8.903 ..-147.09
RIU ... - . # 706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA : 05 ZXIOR 1 027 8.794 154.81
#1 Qualifier ....,. # 706 Ed Bradell -: Rio-Linda CA . "05,ZX10R - o : 0.010 .. .159.57
NASA : 'QFY REACTION ET MPH
Champlon ........ #864 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV '66. Beetle L2, £.043 13.229 .- 94.81
RU e, e #3311, Jim Baltzer . : Pine Grove CA : 769 Fast Back_' 5 :144 12,144 . 97.45
#1 Quahﬁer ...... #7196 Ken Porter El Dorado Hill CA © '67 VW Bus 0.003 83.77
JUNIORS (S SR QFY REACTION ET . MPH
Cham_pron ...... # 71 1WZade Wasso West Sacramento CA 1 140 11.829 52.87
R s # 777WNathan Wasso Vacaville CA + '06McGee - ;2 ~042 11.916 . 54.21
#1 Quallf er ...... #71 1WZade Wasso ;West Sacramento CA : : 0.029 - 52.22
i#: JUNIORS 13-17 .....coee. i, .. QFY REACTION ET MPH, i
Champion ... #7048 Jeffrey Garner »Acampo CA McGee ) He 10831 7.884. . 83.18
R/U e # 755L Ariana Wasso » Vacaville CA '00 Stricklin 2 ~038 : 13.029 47.66
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7048 Jeffrey Garner - 83.49



ET Bracket Race #5

SUPER PRO Elzmmatlon Results 25/JUN/2023

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

B ROUND 18
7347 SPRO o . Scott Welgart
H702 SPRO o  Christopher Martin
7441 SPRO o Zac Eling
D798 SPRO o Kevin Graf
7451 SPRO o Todd Ross
759M SPRO o John Propp
787E SPRO & DennisPaz
7649 SPRO o  Terri Sullivan
773C SPRO 6  Craig Merrilees
7529 SPRO o  Eric Wautier
7766 SPRO 9  Tom Hall
7834 SPRO o DeAndre Fitzgerald
717L SPRO 2  David Myhre
D731 SPRO o John Carvahlo
7669 SPRO 7  Jeff LaSalle
7064 SPRO - o Rob Knoles
7163 SPRO 1 Randy Cloud
700} SPRO o  Justin Short
7715 SPRO 3  Tim Koehler
7829 SPRO o Ted Seipel
7280 SPRO o Glenn Kern
7469 SPRO o John Murphy
7067 SPRO o Pete Verdegaal

44 SPRO o

N701 SPRO o
F769 SPRO o Tom Marchesano
767A SPRO o  Tony Citro
725 SPRO o Michele Allanach
M709 SPRO 4 Danny Cole
C708 SPRO o RobertBagley
7085 SPRO o  Andrew Olson
J743 SPRO o  Junior Stanley
N792 SPRO o  Jacob Najar

Santa Rosa CA '70 Duster Ply 470 041 6.58 6.622 103.1 1
Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev 427 075 6,51  6.499 108.01
Rohnert Park CA 91 Corvette Chev 355 016 6.41 6.452 99.77
Sacramento CA '62 Nova Chev 540 145  6.19  6.174 110.16
Granite Bay CA '02 Buckley Chev 555 .022 4.?6 4974 139.79
Auburn CA 10 Sarmento Chev 565 foul -.014 4.85 4.829 142.99
Stockton CA ’65 El Camino SBC 406 027 6.53 6.539 102.83
Yuba City CA '01 Suncoast Chev 400 foul -.641 5.41 5.456 125.18
Windsor CA 718 Model 3 034 7.30 7.302 94.03
Lockeford CA '72 Vega Chev 406 037 593 5999 112.81
Citrus Heights CA~ ’04 Mullis RexH 548 .028 5.12 5.150 127.03
Sacramento CA 80 MALIBU WAGOBhev 013 6.70 6.787 104.38
Sheridan CA 01 Cavalier Chev 421 028 4.82 4.837 139.46
Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev 540 071 6,46 6.468 108.36
Cloverdale CA 67 Dodge RT 037 6.50 6.500 97.36
Sheridan CA 69 Camaro foul -024 6.40 6.397 106.40
Galt CA '98 MUSTANG  Ford 547 .002 5.71 5.722 122.73
Valley Springs CA 64 Chevelle BBC 565 foul -009 5.50 5.461 126.18
Lodi CA ’86 Camaro BBC 632 004 5.33 5352 129.38
San Leandro CA '56 Healy .00? 7.01 7.036 93.92
Modesto CA ’99 Yancer Chev 555 000 5.86 5.872 131.15
Yountville CA 62 Corvette RM 565 022 546 5482 11596
Knights_[-'erry CA 68 Cuda ‘ Mopar 572 054 6.02 6.029 112.64

371 - 6.01 6.002 117.13

047 676 6739 98.65

Roseville CA 69 gaﬁqaro ‘ ' Chev'_406 ‘ foul ~010  6.24  6.224 110.23
Oakley CA |75 Camaro  Chev'496 :.046 6317 6344 105.18
_Sacramento CA | 75Pinto  Ford408 p 036 | 653 6.630, . 10362
Orangevale CA -’69 Camaro Chev 363 017  6.65 6.692 98.71
OdlleCA  74Ven  Chev350 071 644 6471 10828
Sacramento CA. 70 Camalok .. . Chev540 .054 5.77 5.798 120.93
Vacavifle CA © ’62Falcon - - 081 6.46 6.447 106.25

Vacaville CA '95 Mustang Chev 565 099 5.94 - 5957 107.44




10 SPRO o Steve Allanach Sacramento CA "70 Mach 1 Clev 351
B730 . SPRO 10 Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA ’73 Camaro Chev 565
722 SPRO o Karl Whisenhunt Sacramento CA ’'64 Fairlane Ford 604
7525 SPRO o Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA 27 Ford Chev 496
H768 SPRO o Henry G Roberson No Highlands CA 80 Capri SBF 347
753E SPRO s  Andy Ernest Vacaville CA '68 El Camino " Chev 435

Single ‘
sz ROUND 2 s s s
773C SPRO 6 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3
N792 SPRO o Jacob Najar Vacaville CA '95 Mustang Chev 565
7766 SPRO 9 Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA ‘04 Mullis RexH 548
7067 SPRO o Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA '68 Cuda Mopar 572
7669 SPRO 7  Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Dodge RT
7451 SPRO o Todd Ross Granite Bay CA ’02 Buckley Chev 555
753E SPRO 5  Andy Ernest Vacaville CA '68 El Camino Chev 435
N701 SPRO o QONC we(;“
7163 SPRO 1 Randy Cloud Galt CA '98 MUSTANG  Ford 547
7085 SPRO o  Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev 540
7715 SPRO 3  Tim Koehler Lodi CA '86 Camaro BBC 632
7347 SPRO o  Scott Weigart Santa Rosa CA 70 Duster Ply 470
787E SPRO 8 Dennis Paz Stockton CA ’65 El Camino SBC 406
7525 SPRO o Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA 27 Ford - Chev 496
717L SPRO 2  David Myhre Sheridan CA '01 Cavalier Chev 421
7441 SPRO o ZacEling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev 355
M709 SPRO 4 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev 363
767A SPRO o Tony Citro Qakley CA 75 Camaro Chev 496
B730 SPRO 10 Robert Butler Citriis Heights CA '73 Camaro “Chev 565 "
7280 SPRO o Glenn Kern Modesto CA 99 Yancer Chev 555
s ROUND 3 desssssss st a0

7163 SPRO 1 Randy Cloud " GaltCA '98 MUSTANG . Ford 547
773C SPRO & Craig Merrilees ‘ Wmdsor CA 718 Model 3
717L  SPRO 2  David Myhre Sherldan CA '01 Cavalier . Chev. 421
7669 SPRO 7 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Dodge RT ‘
7766 SPRO 9 Tohj Hall . A.  Citrus Heights CA . ’04 Mullis . RexH 548
M709 SPRO 4, Danny Cole Orangevale CA © 769 Camaro Chev. 363
787E SPRO s' DennisPaz ©  Stockton CA ' 65E Camino | SBC 406
7715 SPRO 3  Tim Koehler Lodi CA '86 Camaro BBC 632
B730 SPRO "~ 10 Robert Butler """ Cityus Heights CA 73 Camiato’ " Chev 565
753E SPRO 5

: ROUND 4

SPRO 9

Andy Ernest Vacaville CA.

Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA

..'68 ElCamino Chev 435

04 Mullis RexH 548

071

042

foul -.504 .

018
.029

011

020
044

037
.024

.020
.010

015
018

.009
.016

011
247

.025
049

.009
foul -.003

014
027

044
foul -.001

009

 foul 5-.555

., 015
022

023

T 043

021
027

005

030

.015

6.57

6.18
5.50

6.51
7.53

6.44

7.39
5.93

5.13
6.00

6.47
4.97

6.56
6.75

5.72
5.80

5.34
6.68

6.54
6.50

4.83
6.41

6.68
6,33

6.20
5,86

571,
. 7.39

: 4.84.
6.47

- 5.13
. 6.67.

D uba il
6.54

5.34

620

6.56

5.12

6.686

6.181
5.467

6.489
7.450

6.573

7.403
5.969

5.134
6.033

6.478
4.989

6.578
6.744

5.710
5.782

5.388
6.643

6.565
6.496

4.847

- 6.386

6.696
6.396

6.211
5.878

7.491°

L4857
6,465

5151
1 6.681

ST

GRED pauE
6.553

5.417

6.208

6.569

5.116

92.46

110.57
125.80

106.57
96.20

135.82



T

717L SPRO 2  David Myhre Sheridan CA '01 Cavalier Chev 421 019 4.85 4.836 142.24

787E SPRO 8 Dennis Paz Stockton CA ’65 El Camino SBC 406 010 .6.54 6.548 102.61
B730 SPRO 10 Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA ’73 Camaro ~ Chev 565 025 6.22 6.223 110.24
7163 SPRO 1 Randy Cloud Galt CA '98 MUSTANG  Ford 547 745 BROKE
Single
s ROUND 5 : i
7766 SPRO . o Citrus Heights CA '04 Mullis RexH 548 .024 BROKE
Single :
787E SPRO & DennisPaz Stockton CA ’65 El Camino SBC 406 foul -.322 BROKE
7163 SPRO 1 Randy Cloud Galt CA '98 MUSTANG  Ford 547 foul -.296 BROKE
I FINALS i e s
7766 SPRO 9 Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA 04 Mullis RexH 548 000 5.12 5.126 132.66

787E SPRO 8  Dennis Paz Stockton CA ’65 EI Camino SBC 406 002 6.54 6.537 102,02
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ET Bracket Race #5

PRO ET Elimination Results  25/JUN/2023
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# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN ‘ CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

255L PRO 6 Logan Pagano TRAVIS AFB CA 00 Corvette Chev 5.7 022 12.25 12.258 108.35
H778 PRO o Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA 21 Corvette Chev 6.2L 104 13.80 13.813 92.93
K781 PRO 0  Brian Kam Pacfica CA '02 Camaro 048 12.45 12.432 108.42
707R  PRO o Robert Deitz Placerville CA '67 Mustang Ford 347 .080 13.05 13.000 100,52
7441 PRO 5 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 91 Corvette Chev 350 040 10.07 10.079 132.11
773C PRO 0  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3 003 11.59 11.580 115.16
7448 PRO 10 Darwin Cranor 84 Camaro 090 10.81 10.820 123.87
H791 PRO o Carl Hiner Sacramento CA ~ '70 Maverick Ford 363 foul -.046 10.60 10.692 123.69
H702 PRO 13 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev 427 147  10.25 10.243 128.71
99 PRO o Daryl Ramage Citrus Heights CA 86 Camaro Chev 383 foul -1.221 12.20 13.223 83.76
731D PRO o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA ’82 Mustang Ford 351 068 11.42 11.426 115.67
W739 PRO o  Adam Wertenberger lone CA ’86 Mustang GT  Ford 302 048 12.20 12.176 104.63
787E PRO 2 Dennis Paz Stockton CA ’65 El Camino SBC 406 045 10.40 10.374 126.02
R733 PRO o Bob Choisser Vacaville CA '73 Chevy Vega Chev 350 056 1174 11.714 114.41
7347 PRO o  Scott Weigart Santa Rosa CA 70 Duster Ply 470 076 10.44 10.403 127.59
N701 PRO o Dave Shaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang Ford 388 foul -.039 10.81 10.790 119.95
2717 PRO 0  Scott McKenna Galt CA ’68 Camaro Chev 383 023  11.50 11.446 119.03
D793 PRO o Jonathan Noel Mariposa CA 70 Challenger Dodge 416 foul 013 10.84 16.090 56.10
719K PRO o TedKlein Elk Grove CA 70 Trans Am Pont 400 067 10.47 10.438 127.25
T710 PRO o  Michael Terry Lincoln CA '73 GTO Pont 463 foul -024 11.12 11.127 118.24
788 PRO o  Randi Snyder Orangevale CA '73 Vega ‘ : Chev 368 084 10.27 10.298 130.09 -
H724 PRO o - Ryan Haluska Cotati CA' 199 Sierra R 046 13.23 13.211 102.25
T712 PRO 9 John Terry ‘ Oakley CA ’70 Nova Chev 400 034  12.47 12,485 105.52
056 PRO o Mike Dodd RenoNV x, ; foul -.058 10.60 10.492 125.16
205 PRO o Gary Eckman ’ ‘ : 73Duster  ©  Plym 440 ©133 0 11.25 11,206 112.86
F769 PRO o TomMarchesano °  Roseville CA 69 Camaro Chev 406  foul 020 - 9.87 ~ 9.838 135.54
S e O AL AR EURE T D T . FE AR S M L

7316 PRO o  Ron Nickels Livermore CA '64 Olds Olds 442 032 10,90 10.932 121.74
2277 PRO o Joseph Rakes Camaro foul -.108 ,.1,1'.06,4. 1 14.13
M709 PRO: ‘o  Danny Cole Orangevale CA ’69 Camaro Chev 363 025 10.54 10.574 124.82
J730 PRO o  Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA'Y "% % /14 Mustang ™ * ~Ford 5.0 027 12,12 12.153 102.23
767A PRO 4 Tony Citro Qakiey Ca ’75 Camaro Chev 496 007 9.88 9.890  136.55

D731 PRO o John Carvahlo Modesto CA ’67 Camaro Chev 540 061 10.46 10.116 134.87

C760 PRO ~ s Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 1970 Duster LS 5.3 .062 11.10 10.837. 110.71




1743

H761
N792

P674
R799

K718
723

B730
317

1972
7244

C708
770

704
745D

H768
H718

H747
760K

7525
7780

PRO 0 Junior Stanley
PRO o Joe Carle
PRO 0 Jacob Najar
PRO 12 Jacob Phelps
PRO 0 David Rudd
PRO 14
PRO o James Hard
PRO 7 Robert Butler
PRO 0o Todd Aylward
PRO o  Gary Wilhelm
PRO 0 - Bob Beals
PRO o  Robert Bagley
PRO o Philip Sabatino
PRO 0  Steve Barnes
PRO o Steve Tintinger
PRO o Henry G Roberson
PRO o Richard L Hardy
PRO 11 Don Morris
PRO o Ken Morris
PRO 3 Chaysse Trimp
PRO o Don Mallory
PRO 1 Albert Molinari
Single
{ROUND 2
PRO 6 Logan Pagano
PRO o Brian Kam
PRO 13 Christopher Martin
PRO o Gary Wilhelm
_ PRO 10 Darwin Cranor
PRO 0 Joe Carle
PRO 8 John Terry
PRO 0  Scott Weigart
PRO 5  Zac Eling
PRO o  Danny Cole
PRO. 2 DemnisPaz -
PRO o Randi Snyder-
PRO 1 Albert Molinari
PRO o DonCaesar
_PRO '3 Chaysse Trimp.
PRO o Gary Eckman

Vacaville CA

Rescue CA
Vacaville CA

Nampa ID
Wilton CA

Citrus Heights CA
Quincy CA

Orangevale CA
Rohnert Park CA

Qakdale CA
Fallon NV

El Dorado CA
Sparks NV

N Highlands CA
Tracy CA

N Highlands CA
Sacramento CA

Wilton CA
Citrus Heights CA

Wilton CA

TRAVIS AFB CA
Pacfica CA

Brentwood CA
Orangevale CA
Rescue CA

Qakley CA

Santa Rosa CA
Rohnert ‘Peglrk CA ‘
Orangevale CA

‘_“Stockton_ CA -
Orangevale CA

Wilton CA

Citrus Heights CA B

WitonCA 7

’62 Falcon

71 Dart
'95 Mustang

'72 Vega
’71 Nova
Chev 427

'74 Vega
37 Chevy Coupe

72 Maverick
'92 Mustang

'74 Vega
92 Mustang

70 Duster
88 Mustang

'73 Luv
’18 Charger

123 Ford

73 Camaro

'69 Opel GT
‘23 Ford T

’71 Nova ‘

00 Corvette
’02 Camaro

'07 Corvette
'72 Maverick

84 Camaro
71 Dart

’70 Nova
70 Duster
9 1 ' (Ebn)ette
69 Camaro

: '63 El Camino
S 73 Vega

.71 Nova
© ’82 Mustang

69 Opel GT
73 Duster

Chev 565

Chev 406
Chev 350

Chev 383
Ford 302
Ford 302

Chev 350
Ford 347

Ply 360
Ford 363

Dodge 392

Chev 385
Chev 383

Chev
Chev 383

Chev 423

---------- L N L R L L L O R L L T o
------------------------------------------ 20 NN KR K NN MM N
SENEEENURYERNUEAD Eeusun NN NE NN A MBURNE NN NN RN T IILLT NRBM N W

Chev 5.7

Chev 427
Ford 302

Chev 400
Ply 470

" Chev'350
Chev 363

SBC 406,
Chev 368

~ Chev 423

Ford 351

CheV RS

Plym 440

foul -.019

123
foul -.003

075
foul -.015

. 093
foul -.030

024
.009

.198
foul -.047

foul -.005
foul -.315

.038
.065

.039
125

.038
foul -.129

014
191

.057

.086
7.488

.050
118

.040
131

008

017

Gt
calih By

003
044

292

004
104

10.20.

10.50
9.20

9.73
13.02

10.25
10.90

9.81
11.20

11.90
13.32

10.06
11.40

12.29
9.40

11.68
13.99

9.64
11.41

10.16
9.60

10.28

10.176

10.620
10.149

9.720
13.027

10.257
11.047

9.883
11.315

12.009
13.372

10.084
11.286

12.333
9.617

11.690
13.890

9.712
11.440

10.423
92.746

131,11

124.56
93.01

139.24
101.61

130.09
122.76

126.05
124.26

112.47
94.08

134.98
118.89

104.67
145.94

117.75
98.51

139.37
118.07

121.90
136.70




P674 PRO 12 Jacob Phelps Nampa ID '72 Vega Chev 406 076 973 9.788 131.75

C708 PRO o0 Robert Bagley Oakdale CA '74 Vega Chev 350 071 10.06 10.141 134.12
C760 PRO g8  Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 1970 Duster LS 5.3 028 10.79 10.806 122.47
7316 PRO o Ron Nickels Livermore CA 64 Olds Olds 442 .041 10.93 10.968 116.47
H747 PRO 11 Don Morris N Highlands CA 23 Ford Chev 385 057 9.72 9.758 135.67
Z717 PRO 0 Scott McKenna Galt CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 079 11.50 11.536 118.13
K718 PRO 1 116  10.25 10.302 129.72
704 PRO o Steve Barnes El Dorado CA 70 Duster Ply 360 021 12.32 12.312 105.90
B730 PRO 7 Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA '74 Vega Chev 383 022 9.80 ’9.785 134.59
H768 PRO 0  Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA 73 Luv 016 11.68 11.569 102.87
767A - PRO 4  Tony Citro Oakley Ca 75 Camaro Chev 496 .007 9.89 9.943 137.88
Single .

s ROUND 3 s s e e e
P674 PRO 12 Jacob Phelps Nampa ID '72 Vega Chev 406 025 975 9.722 136.84
7441 PRO 5 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev 350 .007 10.11 10.077 128.10
T712 PRO 9  John Terry Oakley CA ’70 Nova Chev 400 032 12.45 12.455 102.14
787E PRO 2 Dennis Paz Stockton CA 65 El Camino SBC 406 133 10.39 10.447 112.57
H747 PRO - 11 Don Morris N Highlands CA '23 Ford Chev 385 foul -.023 9.73 9.753 136.98
767A PRO 4 Tony Citro Qakley Ca '75 Camaro Chev 496 foul -.029 9.90 14.582 57.02
255L PRO 6 Logan Pagano TRAVIS AFB CA 00 Corvette Chev 5.7 .001 12.22 12.248 109.80
H702 PRO 13 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA ’07 Corvette Chev 427 047 10.25. 10.249 131.20
7525 PRO 3  Chaysse Trimp Wiiton CA '69 Opel GT Chev 027 10.16 10.140 134.34
7448 PRO 10 Darwin Cranor 84 Camaro 016 10.84 10.776 124.75
7933 PRO 1 Albert Molinari Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 423 003 10.26 10.232 130.35
C760 PRO 8  Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 1970 Duster LS 5.3 034 10.79 10.665 113.44
B730 PRO 7 Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA '74 Vega Chev 383 034 9.81 9.826 131.14
K718 PRO 14 018 10.29 10.336 130.78

P674 PRO 12 Jacob Phelps Nampa ID ’72 Vega Chev 406 015  9.71 9.738  139.21
T712 PRO 9  John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 029 12.44 12.366 100.08
7933 PRO 1 Albert Molinari Wilton CA 71 Nova Chev 423 foul -~.025 10.22 10.187 132.91
Single
7525 PRO 3 Chaysse Trimp Wiltpn CA ‘ .’69 Opel GT . Chey 047 10.15- 10.131 134.34
255L PRO 6 Logan Pagano TRAVIS AFB CA 00 Corvette ‘Chev 5.7 foul -.019 - 12.22 12.270 111.00
H747 PRO 11 Don Morris N Highlands CA ’23 Ford Chev 385 ‘ 028 976 9.766 133.79
B730 PRO ' ‘7 Robert But]er . Citrus Heights CA 74 Vega . Chev 383 . .. .-0%44 | 9.80  9.838 126.64

H747 PRO 11 Don Morris ~ N Highlands CA 23 Ford Chev 385 000 9.75  9.775  119.11
P674 PRO 12 JacobPhels '~ NampalD " 72Vesa ' Chev406 054 972" 9.733 136:03
7525 PRO 5 Chaysse Trimp WitonCA  * "7%69 Opel GT  Chev 029 10.14 10.121 134.38

7933 PRO . 1 - Albert Molinari - Wilton CA "7INova " Chev 423 foul 5004 10,18 1’0.17'9 131'5%



I FINALS T R R R e

H747 PRO 11 DonMorrps _ NnghlandsCA ’23 Ford _ Chev 385 .012\_ 9.74 9.721 133.14
7525 PRO" "3 Chaysse Trimp =~ = Wilton CA™ " .. 169 Opel GT ChgyL o 035 '10.13 10.102° 133.95

R B SDEEL I TR Py gt
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ET Bracket Race #5

25/JUN/2023
CompuLink StarTrak

REACTION I

CET. MPH

----------
----------
----------

#., . Clas Qfy. DRIVER . . ....; HOMETOWN . .CAR ....MOTOR . .. D/I
* WINNERS of each pair appear First .
sz ROUND, 1 T , H
K781 SPM ~ 11 Brian Kam ' PacificaCA =~ ' ’02 Camaro 12.426 109.
255L SPM ..o Logan Pagapo 'Vacaville} CA '00 Corvette 5.7L LS1 foul -004 12.26 12.180 111.49
K731 SPM 7 Katy Caesar ~ Citus Heights CA~ *73 Nova Chev 385 .057 11.63 11.655 115.56
1730 SPM o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA ’14 Mustang Ford 5.0 foul -.056 12.12 12.281 111.95
707R. SPM 6 Robert Deitz - ~ Placerville Ca ; ’67 Mustang iFord 347 056 - 13.00 13.000 102.88
7834 SPM 0  DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA 06 Santa Fe Niss foul -.006 18.83 18.564 76.89
437 SPM 5 EdJusti Pine Grove CA '89 Toyota 038 13.35 13.266 104.05
99 SPM o Darryle Ramage Grass Valley CA '86 Camaro Chev 383 foul -.237 12.20 12.595 104.22
R721 SPM 14 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang 150 13.09 12.991 101.66
H778 SPM 0 Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA '21 Corvette Chev 6.2L foul -.071 13.80 13.870 101.96
316 SPM 8 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA ’68 Firebird Pont 400 065 12.37 12.399 108.82
T712 SPM o John Terry Qakley CA 770 Nova Chev 400 foul -.043 12.47 12.434 106.00
273 SPM 12 Tom Borbe Jamestown CA 66 Dart Chry 273 .10t 12.54 12.584 107.13
R745 SPM o Richard Todd ~Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 foul -.041 14.73 14.612 94.45
B710 SPM 16 Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA 70 Duster Dodg 360 196 1245 12.468 104;1 1
797 SPM 0  Robert Spencer Sacramento CA 19 Challenger 164 1150 11.607 86.48
H724 SPM 9  Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra 072  13.21 13.223 101.97
R717 SPM o Doug Rudd Wilton CA 64 Chevy Il Chev 400 foul -099 11,79 11.856 113.48
R733 SPM 4  Bob Choisser Vacaville CA '73 Vega SBC 350 032 11.71 11.765 109.59
P675 SPM o Katy Phelps Nampa ID ’17 Camaro Chev 6.2L 056 11.70 11.986 116.28
710 SPM 1 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA '68 Camaro Chev 350 008 12.96 12.896 103.79
1972 SPM o  Kevin Palmer Grass Valley CA ’'04 Silverado Chev 5.3L foul -007 12.30 12.567 112.27
F390 SPM 2 David Herburger " Galt CA ’68 Fairlane Ford 390 018 12.24 12.246 110.76
2717 SPM 0  Scott McKenna Galt CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 .041 11.50 11.472 111.72
R799 SPM 3 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 026 13.02 12.987 | 102.45
H718 SPM o  Richard L Hardy Tracy CA ’18 Charger Dodg 392 foul -.093 13.89 13.889 98.56
C794 SPM 10 Lester Cole Orangevale CA ’70 Nova Chev 350 080 12.53 12.595 110.13
592 SPM 0o  Scott Anderson Rancho Cordova CA 2004 Corvette Chev 350 312 13.50 12.506 96.03
W706 SPM 13 Mark Chancey Vacaville CA 63 Fury Ply 426 109 11.58 11.596 113.59
U751 SPM o  Henry Roberson No Highlands CA '73 Luv 105  13.43 13.415 95.03
7485 SPM 15 Lynell Foster Yuba City CA ’15 Nissan Nissan 7.5 150 16.17 15,970 88.03
Single




B710
316

F390
C794,

H724
710,

K731
7485, S

W706
437

R721
707R

R799
K781

SPM 16
SPM 8
SPM 2
S, YL
SPM 9
SPM i
SPM 7

Jonathan Barnes
Vas Mirdita

David Herburger

 LesterCole...,. ...

Ryan Haluska

Dennis Bowman, ...

Katy Caesar

SPM i ‘15 ' \Lynell Fqster i

SPM .18, Mark Chancey
SPM 5. EdL]ustl '
SPM 14 Greg Rudd
SPM 6 Robert Deitz
SPM 3 David Rudd
SPM 11 Brian Kam
SPM 4 Bob Choisser
SPM 12 Tom Borbe

s ;
L ey
0¥

Valley Springs CA
Sacramento CA

Galt CA

++:Orangevale CA .

Cotati CA

- Yuba City.: CA.. ...,

Citrus Heights CA

” qul?;% City CA

Vacaville CA

 PineGroveCA . .

Elk Grove CA

Placerville Ca

Wilton CA
Pacifica CA

Vacaville CA
Jamestown CA

’70 Duster
'68 Firebird

’68 Fairlane

+ 7O Nova, ;.

V00 Sierra
3168, Camaro, v .,

73 Nova

11 15 Nissan «

’63 Fury

. '89 Toyota .

’69 Mustang
'67 Mustang

' '71 Néva‘

'02 Camaro

'73 Vega
66 Dart

Dodg 360
Pont 400

Ford 390

Chev 350 . .

[P

.:Chev.350 . .....:.

Chev 385
Nissan 7.5

Ply 426 .

Ford 347

) :‘v(vlf{ev .3 56

Chev

SBC 350
Chry 273

.027
.079

041
4107 .

063
‘019 -

.025
y.foul ~017

.051

- foul ~092

.003
097

.036
.060

13.21 ;
12.94. 12.925

12.44 12.439
12.39 12.337

12.24 12.307

12.54 12.552

13.196

11.65 11.680

16,17, 16.264

11.62 11.590
13.26 13.298

13.00 13.078
13.00 13.055

13.00 13.020
12.42 12.472

11.71 11.722
12.55 12.593

102.77
109.47

110.71
109.95.,

100.00
97.64

116.72
85.89

116.16
103.54

96.44
102.28

96.84
109.31

113.89
106.77

-----------
-----------
-----------

H724
F390

11.693

SPM 4  Bob Choisser Vacaville CA '73 Vega SBC 350 d11 11.71 115.59
SPM 16 Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA 70 Duster Dodg 360 foul -.086 12.42 12.480 105.79
SPM 2 David Herburger Galt CA ’68 Fairlane Ford 390 124 12.24 12.241 108.63
SPM 14 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA 69 Mustang 187 13.01 13.020 97.55
SPM 9  Ryan Haluska Cotati CA 99 Sierra 061 13.19 13.199 102.73
SPM 13 Mark Chancey Vacaville CA '63 Fury Ply 426 foul -.026 11.59 11.557 116.81
SPM 7 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA 73 Nova Chev 385 023 11.66 11.626 115.49
SPM 3 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 foul -.003 12.98 12.983 101.04
ROUND 4 3

SPM 9  Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra 010 13.19 13.194 102.36
SPM 7 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev 385 foul -.004 11.63 11.641 114.94
SPM 2 David Herburger Galt CA ’68 Fairlane Ford 390 016 12,24 12.264 104.85
SPM 4  Bob Choisser Vacaville CA '73 Vega SBC 350 036 11.68 11.731 115.02
L FINALS i

SPM 9  Ryan Haluska Cotati CA ’99 Sierra foul -.019 13.19 13.194 102.42
SPM 2 David Herburger Galt CA '68 Fairlane Ford 390 foul -.045 12.24 12.264 110.36



ET Bracket Race #5
MOTORCYCLE Elzmznatzon Results 25/JUN/2023

I R R R AL Y CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION = D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

7887 MC 2 Ladell Eutsey Sacramento CA '06 GSXR 1000-  Suz 1000 079 8.93 8.960 144.13
7087 MC 6 Randall Ditgen W Sacramento CA '07 Busa Suz 1340 142 9,21 9.224 134.18
766 MC 3 Michael ONeil ' Saci‘amven'to CA ’00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 139 8.58 8.616 142.42
724 MC 7 Steve Parker Sacramento CA '78 Kawi 185 10.16 10.172 126.76
722E MC 4 Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX10r 097 892 8.867 147.75
444 MC 8 Ariana Palmer Citrus Heights CA '13 HD Sportster HD 883 foul <017 14.10 14.037 94.05
706 MC 1 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 041 8.69 8.749 159.31
761 MC 5  Kenneth Machost Fair Oaks CA '07 Busa Suz 1299 085 9,18 9,202 146.07
706 MC 1. Ed Bradel] v S Rio Lmda CA - '05 ZX10R Ka . 024 8.74 8.729 15561
766 MC 3 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA ’00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 .035 8.57 8.543 149.33
722E MC 4 Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA 05 ZX10r : 026 8.90 8.922 144.01
7887 MC 2 - Ladell Eutsey Sacramento CA '06 GSXR 1000 Suz 1000 ﬁ 098  8.93 -8.945 148.14
i EE‘-""FINALS i , R HHH: HHEHH BT SEEHHHHHHHT
722E MC 4 EverettEverhart ~ Citrus Heights CA ~~ ~ '05 ZX10r = . . '~ .022 - 8.90 8903 147.09

706 MC 1 Ed Bradell RioLindaCA " “05ZX10R *  Kaw 1000 ©.027 872 8.794 154.81




ET Bracket Race #5
JUNIORS 6-12 Elimination Results ' 25/JUN/2023

e £ Compuink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/i  ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First
s ROUND 1 s : | ,
777W JR1 2 Nathan Wasso Vacaville CA '06 McGee 143 11.90 11.871 52.66
759 JR1 4 . Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C 094  14.12 13.960 45.23

722 JR1 5 Blake George Hidden Valley Lake C  Half Scale Woods 159  9.20 9.163 7294
719W JR1 3 Malaniha Wasso West Sacramento CA  Halfscale ’ McGee 098 10.28- 8.867 67.32

711W JR1 1 Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA Briggs 071 11.90 11.882 52.94
Single

I ROUND 2 g L

711W JR1 1 Zade Wasso West Sacramento CA . Briggs 010 11,90 11.913 50.49
722 IR1 5 - Blake George Hidden Valley Lake C  Half Scale Woods 219 915 9172  71.73

777TW ]R] 2 Nathan Wasso Vacaville CA '06 McGee foul -.049 11.90 11.787 54.31
Single

I FINALS

711W JR1 1 Zade Wasso West Sacramento C Briggs 140 1190 11.829 52.87
777W JR1 2 Nathan Wasso Vacaville CA '06 McGee foul -.042 11.90 11.916 54.21




ET Bracket Race #5
JUNIORS 13 ,17 } Ellmmatzon Results

25/JUN/2023

S T T e i R SRR R RS IR T2 CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN : CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

s ROUND 1 i e e ey :

7048 JR1 1 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 069 790 7.818 83.49

Single :

755L JR1 2 Ariana Wasso Vacaville CA 00 Stricklin Briggs 084 12.99 13.187 47.72
701R JR1 3 James Rich Freedom CA 09 Halfscale McGee .158 790 7.857 72.89

HEDHDH FINALS  pmsimmsssimssiisssasniocaei: s s s
7048 JR1 1 Jeffrey Garner Acampo CA McGee 033 790 7.884 83.18

755L JR1 2 . Ariana Wasso ) Vacaville CA 00 Stricklin Briggs foul -.038 13.05 13.029 47.66




NASA Elimination Results

ET Brécket Race #5

_ 25/JUN/2023
e CompLink StarTrak
#  Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR “MOTOR REACTION D/ E-T. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

i ROUND 138 :
864 NASA 2 Kalml Coonrad
777 NASA 6 Cruz Garay
311 NASA 5  JimBaltzer
7196 NASA. 1 .Ken Porter
D714 NASA 3  Stephanie Bracy
D750 NASA 7  Steve Poderzay

47 NASA 4 Dorian Impey :
10 NASA s Gary Ratliff

]lm Baltzer

Reno NV
San Pablo CA

Pine Grove CA
El Dorado Hill CA

Woodland CA

Fair Qaks CA

Hayward CA
Manteca CA

311 NASA 5 Pine Grove CA
D714 NASA 3 Stephanie Bracy Woodland CA
864 NASA 2 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV
47 NASA 4 Dorian Impey " Hayward CA ‘
BN FINALS B
864 NASA 2 Kaimi Coonrad no N N
311 NASA 5 Jim Baltzer Pine-Grove CA -

66 Beetle
’70 Dune Buggy

69 Fast Back
67 VW Bus

'64 Bug
66 VW

© 762 Bug -
'69 Bug .

. "69 Fast Back
’64 Bug

66 Beetle
- 762 Bug

169 Fasf Back

VW 2332
VW 2273

VW 2180

VW 1915. .

VW 2332
VW 2332

S vw 2332

VW 2180

T VW 2332

VW 2332

VW 2332

"VW 2180

foul. -

021
015

173
155

075
foul

272
‘foul ~.245
070
101
.043
144

12 601

11.788

13.169

" 14.180

13.237 94.33
19.794 66.59
12.228 110.34
15.848 83.24
11.834 104.97
20.302  64.06
14.385 91.55
BROKE

13.10 13.229 94.81
12.30 12.144 97.45




